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PUBLIC SCHEDULE FOR MAYOR ERIC ADAMS FOR WEDNESDAY, AUGUST 10, 

2022 
 

On Wednesday, New York City Mayor Eric Adams will call in for a live interview with La Mega 
97.9 FM. 
 
In the afternoon, the mayor will make a social services-related announcement. This event is open 
press. There will be Q-and-A. 
 
Then, the mayor will deliver remarks and raise the Ecuadorian flag in celebration of Ecuador’s 
Independence Day. This event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A. 
 
Later, the mayor will host the first meeting of the Mayor’s Office Asian Affairs Advisory Council. 
This event is closed press. 
  
In the evening, the mayor will host and deliver remarks at a reception honoring Dominican 
heritage at Gracie Mansion. This event is open press. There will be no Q-and-A.  
 
Press Schedule 
 
Approximately 9:00 AM – Calls in for Live Interview With La Mega 97.9 FM 
 
Approximately 1:00 PM – Makes Social Services-Related Announcement 
165-13 Jamaica Ave 
2nd Floor 
Jamaica, NY 11432  
The event will be streamed live and available on Encompass Port CTY-3653. Official photos will 
be available following the event. 
 
Approximately 3:30 PM – Delivers Remarks and Raises Ecuadorian Flag 
Bowling Green Park 
Broadway and Whitehall Street 
New York, NY 10004 
The event will be streamed live and available on Encompass Port CTY-3653. Official photos will 
be available following the event. 
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Approximately 5:00 PM – Hosts First Meeting of Mayor’s Office Asian Affairs Advisory 
Council 
 
Approximately 7:00 PM – Hosts and Delivers Remarks at Dominican Heritage Reception 

Gracie Mansion 
East End Avenue at East 88th Street 
New York, NY 10028 
The event will be streamed live and available on Encompass Port CTY-3653. Official photos will 
be available following the event. 
  

### 
 

https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww1.nyc.gov%2F&data=05%7C01%7CRJoe%40records.nyc.gov%7Ce32a2beae8714dba3c8d08da7a645a96%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C637956868709129540%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=3s9cfHH7H6SyKCz3gFYKCiAcXL%2BXSaiI6L44n1WGC4g%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fflickr.com%2Fnycmayorsoffice&data=05%7C01%7CRJoe%40records.nyc.gov%7Ce32a2beae8714dba3c8d08da7a645a96%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C637956868709129540%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=pZUYD5uiYkm3TIiZIuFQmeDNugiVgy32t8pbPn3LhRU%3D&reserved=0
https://gcc02.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=http%3A%2F%2Fflickr.com%2Fnycmayorsoffice&data=05%7C01%7CRJoe%40records.nyc.gov%7Ce32a2beae8714dba3c8d08da7a645a96%7C32f56fc75f814e22a95b15da66513bef%7C0%7C0%7C637956868709129540%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJWIjoiMC4wLjAwMDAiLCJQIjoiV2luMzIiLCJBTiI6Ik1haWwiLCJXVCI6Mn0%3D%7C3000%7C%7C%7C&sdata=pZUYD5uiYkm3TIiZIuFQmeDNugiVgy32t8pbPn3LhRU%3D&reserved=0

